

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID FAXES ON THE PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON THE 7th day of April, 2008, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER IMMEDIATELY AT THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY GOVERNMENT COMPLEX IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that holder of **Tax Certificate No. 2005 TD 00385**, issued the **1st day of June**, **2005** has filed same in my office and has made application for tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LTS 12 13 BLK 62 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 2866 P 576

Tax Account Number: 020805000

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate was in the name of:

BENNETT L TURNER BENNETT LEE TURNER

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder in the meeting chambers of the Escambia County Board of County Commissioners, Room 100, Escambia County Government Complex, at 11:00 a.m. on the first Monday in the month which is the 7th day of April, 2008.

Dated this the 29th day of February, 2008

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Mylinda K. Johnson no later than seven days prior to the proceeding at the Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola, FL 32502. Telephone 850-595-3793.

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER MYLINDA JOHNSON DEPUTY CLERK

Personal Services: BENNETT L TURNER 700 W JOHNSON AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32534

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECSO08CIV012402NON Court: TAX DEED County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT 2005 00385

I.

Attomey/Agent:

HONORABLE ERNIE LEE MAGAHA CLERK OF COURTS TAX DEED DIVISION Agency Number: 08-007799

08-049

Plaintiff: RE: BENNETT L TURNER BENNETT LEE TURNER Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Individual

Received this Writ on 3/7/2008 at 10:16 AM and served same on BENNETT L TURNER, at 10:45 AM on 3/8/2008 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by delivering a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any, with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me.

RON MCNESBY, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. BARTON, CPS érvice Fee: \$20.00 Receipt No: BILL

WARNING

36+ - mest

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THE PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON THE 7th day of April, 2008, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER IMMEDIATELY AT THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY GOVERNMENT COMPLEX IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 7TH CAVALRY CORP & COCONUT GROVE BANK holder of Tax Certificate No. 2005 TD 00385, issued the 1st day of June, 2005 has filed same in my office and has made application for tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LTS 12 13 BLK 62 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 2866 P 576

Tax Account Number: 020805000

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate was in the name of:

BENNETT L TURNER BENNETT LEE TURNER

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder in the meeting chambers of the Escambia County Board of County Commissioners, Room 100, Escambia County Government Complex, at 11:00 a.m. on the first Monday in the month which is the 7th day of April, 2008.

Dated this the 29th day of February, 2008

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Mylinda K. Johnson no later than seven days prior to the proceeding at the Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola, FL 32502. Telephone 850-595-3793.

ERMÉ LEE MAGAHA CLERK OF THE CLECUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER MYLIND& JOHNSON **DEPUTY CLERK**

Post Property: 704 W JOHNSON AVE

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECSO08CIV012404NON Court: TAX DEED

Agency Number: 08-007800

County: ESCAMBIA Case Number: CERT 2005 00385

Attomey/Agent:

HONORABLE ERNIE LEE MAGAHA CLERK OF COURTS TAX DEED DIVISION

08-069

Plaintiff: RE: BENNETT L TURNER BENNETT LEE TURNER Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 3/7/2008 at 10:16 AM and served same at 10:45 AM on 3/10/2008 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY , the within named, to wit: _____

POSTED PER INSTRUCTIONS FROM CLERK'S OFFICE

RON MCNESBY, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: J. BARTON, CPS \$20.00 Service ≮ee:

BILL

Receipt No:



Case: 2005 TD 000385 00052818207 Dkt: TD84 Pg#:

Escambia County Receipt of Transaction

Receipt # 2021077656

Cashiered by: arichards

Pam Childers Clerk of Court Escambia County, Florida

Received From

1

г

ALLAN, ROBYN RENNE 1614 NORTH T STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32505

On Behalf Of:

ROBYN RENNE ALLAN 1614 NORTH T STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32505

On: 10/7/21 2:04 pm Transaction # 101622479

CaseNumber 2021 CC 005258						
Fee Description	Fee	Prior Paid	Waived	Due	Paid	Balance
(CC5) LANDLORD & TENANT EVICTION	185.00	185.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(COPIES) COPIES	1.80	1.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(CC93) ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
COPIES) COPIES	0.30	0.00	0.00	0.30	0.30	0.00
Total:	197.10	196.80	0.00	0.30	0.30	0.00
Grand Total:	197.10	196.80	0.00	0.30	0.30	0.00
PAYMENTS						
Payment Type Reference		Amour	nt Refund	Overage	Change	Net Amount
CASH	ОК	0.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.30

٦